502323825 04/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Matthias GRAHL	04/23/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde Aktiengesellschaft			
Street Address:	Klosterhofstr. 1			
City:	Munchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	80331			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13879033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-243-6333

 Email:
 mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan (Mia)

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINDE-0783
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michaiah Copp
Signature:	/Michaiah Copp/
Date:	04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=0783_EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO LINDE-0783

WHEREAS the below named inventor hereinafter referred to as the ASSEGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VACUUM PRESSURE SWING ADSORPTION WITH TEMPORARY STORAGE

and tor wi	actions or more or a	ne touowing appry:							
	U.S. Provisional Ap	plication Serial No.	was filed in the I	United States Pa	tent and Tradem	ark Office on	f		
×	A.U.S. Non-Provisionat								
	Applicat	ion for Letters Patent to tion Serial No. 13/879,033 ational Application No. P	for Letters Patent	t was filed in the	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Off	ics on <u>April 12.</u>		
	U.S. Patent No.	issued in the U.S. Pare	et and Trademark	Office on	•				
	AND WHEREAS	LIMDE AKTI KLOSTERHO 80331 MUNO GERMANY		HAFT					
including	or referred to as the any and all earlier sions thereof.	ASSIGNEE, is desirou priority rights (U.S. and	s of acquiring th I foreign), divisi	ne entire right, one and contin	title, and interestations thereof,	est in and to sa including any	id invention and and all ronews	d all patent(s) l ls, reissues, ice	isted above. xaminations
transfers any and reexamin or to acc ASSIGM and forei reexamin advantage reissues, manner to	to ASSIGNEE, it and distributions and crations and extension rule with respect to EE, its assigns and it and its assigns and it and its assigns and catterions and extensions in anywise arisin reexaminations and orall intents and pur	that for good and valua assigns and legal represe continuations thereof, and is thereof, and in and to the filling or securing legal representatives to a continuations thereof, as ms thereof, including the g from or appertaining it extensions thereof, for poses as the ASSIGNOR	matives, the entil f any and all Le any and all U.S. of patents in the ave, hold, exerciny and all Lette a right to sue for tereto, for and duthe use and bene a might or could?	re and exclusive titlers. Patent wit (including pro- c. United States see, and enjoys sees Patent white the damages occurring the term of ASSIGN have held and e	e right, title an itch may be gravisional) or for and/or any co- sid invention at the may be gra- uring before the r terms of any in EF and its assi- njoyed the sam	d interest in an ranted therefor eigh priority as nutries foreign id patent, inclu nated therefor, as assignment, and all such Le gns and legal ru e, if the assign	d to said invention, including any ad/or convention to there to concer ding any and all including any with all the riguers Patent, incipresentatives, intent had not be	ion and patently and all renews rights or bene ning said inver earlier priority and all renews hts, powers, pr luding any and in as ample and en made.	s), including als, reissues, fits accruing ntion, SAID rights (U.S. als, reissues, rivileges and all renewals, beneficial a
invention	ASSIGNOR here and to assign the string Letters Patents	by agrees to execute all same to said ASSIGNEE thereon.	papers that ma , its assigns and	y be necessary legal represent	to file applier atives and to e	ntions in the U xecute any other	nited States and or papers that m	I foreign count ay be needed ir	ries for said a connection
ANI continua:	O ASSIGNOR and ions thereof, to ASS	horizes and requests the SIGNEE, its assigns and	e Commissioner legal representat	of Patents an	d Trademarks ince herewith.	to issue a Le	tiers Patent on	any and all d	ivisions and
The be necess	undersigned hereby ary or desirable in	y grant(s) the law firm of order for the United State	f Millen, White, as Patent and Tra	Zelano & Braz demark Office	igan, P.C. the pto properly rec	power to insert and this docum	on this assignment.	ent information	n which may
		IN TEST	IMONY WHERE	iOF this assignn	eut is executed	by ASSIGNOR			
20: FULL	NAME OF SOLE OR FIR	ST NAMED INVENTOR			INVÉSTOR'S SI	ONATURE		DA*	re
Matthia	s GRAHL			\mathcal{M}_{-}	- Loft & English			23.4.	//3
								4/23	3/13

RECORDED: 04/25/2013

PATENT REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0455